## **US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION**

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

## **US Agent for Service of Process:**

Company Name: FCC US Agent, LLC

FRN: 0033402884

Contact Name: Tim Payne

Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA

Telephone No: 708-571-3148 Email: Support@FCCUSAgent.com

## **Applicant:**

Company name: Pioneer Corporation

Product Description: DIGITAL MEDIA RECEIVER

Grantee code: AJD FCC ID: AJDK126 FRN: 0030786412

Contact Name: Takashi Tsuzura

Address: 28-8, Honkomagome 2-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0021, Japan

Telephone No: 81-49-228-6220

Email: takashi\_tsuzura@post.pioneer.co.jp

Pioneer Corporation certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [FCC US Agent, LLC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Pioneer Corporation accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [FCC US Agent, LLC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

## Date:2024.01.12

Applicant's Name: Takashi Tsuzura	US Agent's Name: Tim Payne
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature:	Signature
7. Tsuzera	